PASSED:	
A Resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, authorizing the City Manager to execute a Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement between the City of Gainesville and the Florida Department of Transportation to receive Urban Capital Funds for Terminal Facility.	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Gainesville owns and operates the public transit system serving the Gainesville urbanized area in Alachua County;	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Florida Department of Transportation has made available Urban Capital Funds for Terminal Facility; and	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Florida Department of Transportation requires the execution of a Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement by the CITY and the provision of matching funds.	
<b>NOW, THEREFORE</b> , BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:	
Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute a Supplemental Joint Participation Agreement (F.P. Number: 408372 1 94 01) for Urban Capital Funds for Terminal Facility on behalf of the City of Gainesville, Florida, with the Florida Department of Transportation.	
Section 2. The City Manager, within the CITY's approved budget, is authorized to provide the local share to match such Urban Capital Funds as may be authorized.	
Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED thisday of December, 2006.	
	Pegeen Hanrahan Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
	Marion J. Radson City Attorney

RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_\_